

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G440]

PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 7th JUNE

[2017

Mental Health Act 2015

APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBERS OF THE DIRECTORATE FOR SOCIAL CHANGE AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVCES

I, Michael Malabag, Minister for Health and HIV Aids, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 15 of the Mental Health Act 2015 and all other powers me enabling, hereby apppoint each person specified in Column 2 of the Schedule to be a Member of the Directorate for Social Change and Mental Health Services Board appointed under the provision specified in Column 1 of the Schedule opposite his name for a period of three (3) years, commencing on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

SCHEDULE

Column 1 Provision				Column 2 Members	Column 3 Organisation Represented
Section 15 (a)				Dr. Umadevi Ambihaipahar	to represent the Directorate and its partners.
Section 15 (b)	****			Loani Henao	a member to represent business and employers.
Section 15 (c)				Cardinal Sir John Ribat	a member to represent church organisations.
Section 15 (d)	••••		****	Roselyn Gwaibo	a member to represent law and justice sector.
Section 15 (e)				Kelly Namaliu	a member to represent consumers.
Section 15 (f)				Navy Mulo	a member to represent the Health Department.
Section 15 (g)				Dr. Monica K. Hagali	a member to represent the psychiatric profession.
Section 15 (h)				Anna Solomon	a member to represent community sector.
Section 15 (i)				Dr. Peter Kaminiel	a member of represent the disciplined forces.

Dated this 5th day of June, 2017.

M. MALABAG, MP, Minister for Health and HIV Aids.